#### 505924934 02/19/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5971652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES BEHM	09/26/2019
THOMAS L. FLOYD	09/26/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Monsanto Technology LLC	
Street Address:	800 North Lindbergh Blvd.	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63167	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16542176

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)259-0910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joseph.volpe@dentons.com

ROBERT E. HANSON Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 5900** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASGR:1769US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT E. HANSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Hanson/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=ASGR\_1769US\_AsgDec#page1.tif source=ASGR\_1769US\_AsgDec#page2.tif source=ASGR\_1769US\_AsgDec#page3.tif source=ASGR\_1769US\_AsgDec#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051863 FRAME: 0775

505924934

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri, 63167, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the applications for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 16/542,176 which has been filed on August 15, 2019, and is entitled "SOYBEAN VARIETY 01073065", to all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

PATENT REEL: 051863 FRAME: 0776

Signature: \_\_\_\_ Date: Name: James Behm STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2019 personally appeared James Behm, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Witness or Notary [SEAL] Date: 9/2/19 ire: *Some State*Name: Thomas L. Floy Signature: STATE OF 11 Inous BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 210 day of September, 2019 personally appeared Thomas L. Floyd, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Witness or Notary SBarhantha N. Perez Gillan NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/2/2022

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

DENTONS US LLP 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1900 Dallas, Texas 75201

82445647\V-1

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

# SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)

OR  United States application or PCT international application number 16/542,176 filed on August 15, 2019					
James Behm					
Residence (except for a deceased or legally incapacitated inventor)					
I believe the above-named inventor or joint inventor to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U S C 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both					
Assignee,  Person to whom the inventor is under an obligation to assign,					
Person who otherwise shows a sufficient proprietary interest in the matter (petition under 37 CFR 1 46 is required), or					
ed) or					

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 35 U S C 115 and 37 CFR 1 63 The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U S C 122 and 37 CFR 1 11 and 1 14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U S Patent and Trademark Office, U S Department of Commerce, P O Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. **SEND TO Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450**.

Approved for use through 11/30/2020. OMB 0651-0932
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

## SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
Circumstances permitting execution of this sub	stitute statement:				
Inventor is deceased,					
Inventor is under legal incapacity,					
Inventor cannot be found or reached	Inventor cannot be found or reached after diligent effort, or				
Inventor has refused to execute the o	Inventor has refused to execute the oath or declaration under 37 CFR 1.63.				
If there are joint inventors, please check the ap	If there are joint inventors, please check the appropriate box below:				
An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity has been or is currently submitted.					
OR					
An application data sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent) has not been submitted. Thus, a Substitute Statement Supplemental Sheet (PTO/AIA/11 or equivalent) naming the entire inventive entity and providing inventor information is attached. See 37 CFR 1.64(b).					
WARNING:					
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.					
PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE STA	TEMENT:	contribution de la contribution	nnonnininpiannannaninpiannannannanninpiannannannaninininpiaininna		
Name: Chunping Li			Date (Optional):		
Signature:					
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON E	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************		
If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the applicar	<del>"</del>	er:			
Monsanto Technology Applicant Name:	LLC				
Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement: Intellectual Property Counsel					
The signer, whose title is supplied above, is authorized to act on behalf of the applicant.					
Residence of the signer (unless provided in a	ın application data sheet, PT	O/AIA/14 or equivale	nt):		
Residence of the signer (unless provided in a	ın application data sheet, PT	O/AIA/14 or equivale	nt):		
	an application data sheet, PT	O/AIA/14 or equivaler Country US			
Residence of the signer (unless provided in a City St. Louis	an application data sheet, PT	O/AIA/14 or equivaler Country US			
Residence of the signer (unless provided in a City St. Louis Mailing Address of the signer (unless provid	an application data sheet, PT  State MO  ed in an application data she	O/AIA/14 or equivaler  Country US  set, PTO/AIA/14 or eq	uivalent)		
Residence of the signer (unless provided in a City St. Louis  Mailing Address of the signer (unless provided in a 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard	an application data sheet, PT  State MO  led in an application data she  State MO  State  Ch inventor who is deceased, le	O/AIA/14 or equivalent US set, PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent pro/AIA/14 or e	uivalent)  Country US		

[Page 2 of 2]